er d					ORDER	FOR	SUPP	LIES OR	SERV	ICES			-			PAGE C	F PAGES
IMPORTANT:	Mark all	package	s and papers with	contr	act and/or order numb	ers.		8	PA NO.							1	4
1. DATE OF O	RDER	APR	2 1 2008		2. CONTRACT NO. (H : GS35F0785J	any)				=			S. SHIP TO:				
3. ORDER NO. MODIFICATION NO. 4. REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO. OIS-07-317 02/11/08  a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE U.S. Nuclear Regulator								ory Comm	mmission								
NRC-DR3307317T002 Task Order 2								b. STREET ADDRESS									
5. ISSUING OFFICE (Address correspondence to) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission							Attn: Roy Choudhury, OIS/ICOD Mail Stop T-5-D-14										
Div. of Contracts, CMB3						11	11545 Rockville Pike										
Attn: Manon Butt, Cont Spec,301-415-7035 Mail Stop T-7-1-2 Washington, DC 20555							c.CITY ROCkville					d. STATE MD		CODE 0852			
Washing	gton,	DC 20	0555					<del></del>	f. SHIF			<del>,</del>			mb		0032
B.NAME OF CO	ONTRAC	TOR		7. T			<del></del>			• 111							
HE FORCES				1177072				Figure 18 All September 18					TYPE OF OF	RDER			
b. COMPANY NAME							) <del></del> }					Except for billing instructions on the reverse, this					
							Please	Please furnish the following on the terms and					ry order Is su	bject to instru	ctions		
c.STREET ADDRESS 2151 PRIEST BRIDGE DR													contained on this side only of this form and is issued subject to the terms and conditions				
							T		delive						above-numb	ered contrac	
d. CITY CROFTO	N			_	e. STA MD	.(E	f. ZIP CO	DE 42478									*
9. ACCOUNTI								\$21,867.00	10. RE	10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE CIO.							
					1X0200.810 F v obligated u				Off	ice Of	In	formation	Services	3			
710-15	-5E1-	330	J1193 2522	A 3	1x0200.710 F							<del></del>	<del></del>				
	CLASSI	FICATION	V (Check appropria	ite box	(es)) ·		_	i				_		12. F.O.B.	.POINT stinatio	n.	
X a. SMALI	L		٠ ـ	b.	OTHER THAN SMALL		<u></u>	c. DISADVANT	AGED			g. SERVI		Des	cinatio		
d WOME	EN-OWN	ED		e.	HUBZone			f. EMERGING S	MALLBUS	SINESS		VETER OWNER					
			13. PLACE	OF				14. GOVERNA	NENT B/L	NO.		ELIVER TO F.O			16. DISCO	UNT TERMS	
a. INSPECTION	N			b. ACC	CEPTANCE						1	4/21/2008	•	800	Net	30	
							42.00	157:11 5 (2)								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<del></del>					<del></del>		17. SCI	HEDULE (See rev	erse for Re	QUAN	TITY	See CONT	UNIT	Page			QUANTITY
ITEM NO.					SUPPLIES OR SERVI	CES				ORDE (c	RED	UNIT (d)	PRICE (e)		AMOUN	п	ACCEPTED
(6)			6054591 of Task Or	der	No. 002 unde	r Del	liverv	Order		- (0	-1	(4) /	(8)	-	<u>(f)</u>	<del></del>	(9)
f	DR-	33-07-	-317.		the Windows V		_		m.								
	for	the N	NRC Environ	men			-										-
	See	attac	ched pages	for	description	of th	ne task	order.									
	Reference Force 3 Inc.'s proposal dated April 11, 2008.  NRC Project Officer: Achyutananda Roy Choudhury, phone 301-415-7226; email Roy Choudhury@nrc.gov.																
														,			
•						o announcement	Markovita in Constitution				į						
	1					The State Control											
			IRC Account					The same of the sa									
			• •		FY07 funds,	-	-	_									
					R-33-07-317, 33-07-317-T00												
	FY08	obli	gation \$21	., 86	7.00 plus FY0	7 tra	ınsfer	\$112,533.0									
1	equa	<del></del>	.34,400.00 .SHIPPING POIN		al funding fo			PING WEIGHT		<del> </del>	20 11	NVOICE NO.					
•		1.0												ľ			
21. MAIL INVOICE TO:							<del></del>						1 <sup>1</sup> T				
SEE BILLING  a. NAME  J. S. Nijedear Regulatory Commission																	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ON Division of Contracts, Mail Stop T-7-I-2						,								pages)			
ON  REVERSE  b. STREET ADDRESS (or P.O. Box)  Attn: NRC-DR-33-07-317-T002														17(i).			
									1						.34,415.	89	GRAND TOTAL
1		c. (	OTY Washingt	on					d. STATE	E C		CODE 20555		1 3,			
					, ,		····		1	-							<u> </u>
22. UNITED ST BY (Signa		FAMERIC	CA J	1.	////						,	AME (Typed) Eleni Je:					
(5.811			74	luf	will U. V	-ur	non				pr	Contracti	ng Offic		ING OFFICE	R	
			-									11766.		- COLCE			

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

# ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE NO.

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers. ORDER NO. DATE OF ORDER CONTRACT NO. GS35F0785J NRC-DR3307317T002 QUANTITY QUANTITY UNIT ITEM NO. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) Please indicate your acceptance of Task Order No. 2 by having an official authorized to bind your organization execute three copies of this document in the space provided below and return two copies to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Attn: Manon L. Butt, Division of Contracts, Mail Stop T-7-I-2, 11555 Rockville Pike, Rockville, MD 20852. Please retain the third copy for your records. Task Order No. 2 under DR-33-07-317: Jeremy Leahy Name **Contracts Administrator** Title bate Enclosure: Statement of Work TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

NRC-DR-33-07-317-T002 Task Order No. 2 under DR-33-07-317 Page 3 of 4

In accordance with the task order procedures of Delivery Order DR-33-07-317, Infrastructure Design and Development Support, this definitizes Task Order No. 2 titled "Assessment of the Windows Vista Operating System for the NRC Environment." This effort shall be performed in accordance with the enclosed Statement of Work, the terms and conditions of Delivery Order DR-33-07-317, and GSA Schedule No. GS-35F-0785J.

## Period of Performance and Cost

Task Order No. 2 shall be in effect from April 21, 2008 through October 20, 2008 (six months). The task order ceiling is \$134,415.89. This is a labor hour task order.

#### Price Schedule - Task Order No. 2 under DR-33-07-317

Name	Position Title	Labor Category	Hourly Rate	Hours	Cost
Lynval Smith	Program Manager	Program Manager			\$20,240.00
Matthew Hranicka and Daniel Cratty	Project Architecture	Senior Technical Consultant			\$69,005.75
Curtis Chang	Sr. Systems Engineer	Senior Client/ Server Applications Developer			\$39,928.14
Carol Bryant	Technical Writer	Technical Writer II		-	\$5,242.00
Total					\$134,415.89

## Consideration and Obligation

FY 2008 funding in the amount of \$21,867.00 will be obligated. In addition, FY 2007 funding in the amount of \$112,533.00, previously obligated under Delivery Order DR-33-07-317, will be administratively transferred to this task order, for a total funding amount of \$134,400.00 for Task Order NRC-DR-33-07-317-T002.

This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this task order. The obligated amount shall at no time exceed the task order ceiling. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

#### Key Personnel

The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of work hereunder: Lynval Smith and Matthew Hranicka. The Contractor agrees that such personnel shall not be removed from the effort under the task order without compliance with Section A.4, Key Personnel, in basic Delivery Order DR-33-07-317.

NRC-DR-33-07-317-T002 Task Order No. 2 under DR-33-07-317 Page 4 of 4

The issuance of Task Order No. 2 does not change any terms and conditions of the subject delivery order.

NRC contacts during the course of this task order are:

#### Technical Matters:

Achyutananda Roy Choudhury, Project Officer, phone 301-415-7226, OIS/ICOD/DDB, Mail Stop T-5-D-14, email Roy Choudhury@nrc.gov.

Catherine Graziose, Project Lead, phone 301-415-6954, OIS/ICOD/DDB, Mail Stop T-5-D-14, email <u>Catherine Graziose@nrc.gov</u>.

# Contractual Matters:

Manon L. Butt, Contract Specialist, phone 301-415-7035, ADM/DC/CMB3, Mail Stop T-7-I-2, email Manon.Butt@nrc.gov.